## HOUSATONIC RIVER COMMISSION

c/o Northwest Hills Council of Governments Suite A-1, 59 Torrington Rd., Goshen, Connecticut 06756

## APPLICATION TO HOUSATONIC RIVER COMISSION

Owner of Record:			Applicant (if different):		
Name:			Nam	e:	
Address:			Addr	ess:	
Phone/email:			Phone/email:		
Signature:			Signature:		
Proposed activity ap	plied for:				
Sub division:	Lot size	Numbe	r of lo	ts Wate	er supply
Construction:					
Building:					
Area which will be physically disrupted: acres					
Proposed erosion control during excavation and construction:					
Proposed siltation control during proposed activity:					

The Housatonic River Commission's purpose is to coordinate, on a regional basis, the local management and protection of the Housatonic River Valley in northwestern Connecticut. For this reason, it reviews and comments on developments within the River Corridor.

## HOUSATONIC RIVER COMMISSION

c/o Northwest Hills Council of Governments Suite A-1, 59 Torrington Rd., Goshen, Connecticut 06756

## Submit Site Plan or Plot Plan (1 copy) showing:

- the entire parcel (existing or proposed property lines
- all existing buildings
- proposed building(s) or addition(s)
- distance to all boundary lines
- existing or proposed septic system (tank & field)
- wetlands
- watercourse: permanent or intermittent (circle)

- aquifer
- drainage easements
- natural drainage
- roads (existing or proposed)
- topography
- soil types
- location of proposed activity
- All construction projects must include elevation plans

• flood plain

*Please send completed application form* and attachments to Housatonic River Commission, c/o Northwest Hills Council of Governments, Suite A-1, 59 Torrington Rd., Goshen, CT 06756.

*If you have questions or need more information*, please visit the River Commission's website <u>www.hrcct.weebly.com</u> or call the Northwest Hills Council of Governments office at 860-491-9884.

*The Housatonic River Commission meets* at the Cornwall Consolidated School on the second Tuesday of each month (except in August) at 7:30pm. If you would like to attend a meeting, please confirm the meeting date, time, and location by calling the Northwest Hills Council of Governments at 860-491-9884.

The Housatonic River Commission's purpose is to coordinate, on a regional basis, the local management and protection of the Housatonic River Valley in northwestern Connecticut. For this reason, it reviews and comments on developments within the River Corridor.